



**VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
SWIMMING POOL PARKING LOT ADDITION
BID TABULATION**

July 15, 2015

REF. ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	COATE CONSTRUCTION LLC WEST MILTON, OHIO		TUMBUSCH CONSTRUCTION INC. ST. HENRY, OHIO		DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGLEWOOD, OHIO		MIAMI & ERIE CONTRACTORS, INC. ST. MARYS, OHIO		
NO.	NO.	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
						COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$1,530.42	\$1,530.42	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$7,779.00	\$7,779.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$840.00	\$840.00	\$3,566.16	\$3,566.16	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$7,775.00	\$7,775.00
3	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	54	\$10.00	\$540.00	\$5.00	\$270.00	\$11.42	\$616.68	\$11.00	\$594.00	\$7.00	\$378.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	41	\$10.00	\$410.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$9.86	\$404.26	\$12.00	\$492.00	\$8.00	\$328.00
5	202	SIDEWALK REMOVED	S.F.	154	\$6.00	\$924.00	\$2.00	\$308.00	\$1.94	\$298.76	\$2.00	\$308.00	\$5.00	\$770.00
6	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION,	C.Y.	656	\$30.00	\$19,680.00	\$10.55	\$6,920.80	\$19.02	\$12,477.12	\$11.00	\$7,216.00	\$22.00	\$14,432.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1469	\$2.00	\$2,938.00	\$0.60	\$881.40	\$0.46	\$675.74	\$1.15	\$1,689.35	\$2.00	\$2,938.00
8	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT,	C.Y.	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$24.00	\$2,880.00	\$37.15	\$4,458.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00
9	204	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.80	\$1,440.00	\$4.73	\$1,419.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00
10	254	3"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	2290	\$7.00	\$16,030.00	\$4.20	\$9,618.00	\$4.04	\$9,251.60	\$4.00	\$9,160.00	\$4.00	\$9,160.00
11	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	359	\$40.00	\$14,360.00	\$33.75	\$12,116.25	\$31.25	\$11,218.75	\$33.50	\$12,026.50	\$41.00	\$14,719.00
12	407	TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.075 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	172	\$4.00	\$688.00	\$2.40	\$412.80	\$2.31	\$397.32	\$2.50	\$430.00	\$3.00	\$516.00
13	407	TACK COAT, APPLIED AT 0.04 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	92	\$4.00	\$368.00	\$2.40	\$220.80	\$2.31	\$212.52	\$3.00	\$276.00	\$3.00	\$276.00
14	408	PRIME COAT, APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 0.40 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	525	\$4.00	\$2,100.00	\$6.00	\$3,150.00	\$5.78	\$3,034.50	\$6.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$3,150.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	17	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$33.75	\$573.75	\$81.45	\$1,384.65	\$52.00	\$884.00	\$41.00	\$697.00
16	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$188.00	\$28,200.00	\$180.14	\$27,021.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00	\$175.00	\$26,250.00
17	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$179.00	\$26,850.00	\$170.24	\$25,536.00	\$166.00	\$24,900.00	\$166.00	\$24,900.00
18	451	9" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$98.18	\$1,669.06	\$94.00	\$1,598.00	\$98.00	\$1,666.00
19	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	3	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$172.54	\$517.62	\$384.00	\$1,152.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
20	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.4	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$960.00	\$3,299.31	\$1,319.72	\$4,312.00	\$1,724.80	\$1,250.00	\$500.00
21	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1577	\$6.00	\$9,462.00	\$4.20	\$6,623.40	\$7.18	\$11,322.86	\$5.70	\$8,988.90	\$8.00	\$12,616.00
22	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1200	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$17.40	\$20,880.00	\$18.84	\$22,608.00	\$17.80	\$21,360.00	\$17.00	\$20,400.00
23	609	CURB REPLACED, IN KIND	FT.	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$41.46	\$414.60	\$46.00	\$460.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
24	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	41	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$46.47	\$1,905.27	\$35.00	\$1,435.00	\$40.00	\$1,640.00
25	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	195	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	\$26.25	\$5,118.75	\$34.07	\$6,643.65	\$23.00	\$4,485.00	\$40.00	\$7,800.00
26	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$449.03	\$898.06	\$860.00	\$1,720.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
27	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,029.15	\$6,087.45	\$2,440.00	\$7,320.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00
28	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$685.00	\$685.00	\$1,298.58	\$1,298.58	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
29	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	EACH	8	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$48.00	\$384.00	\$59.96	\$479.68	\$73.00	\$584.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
30	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	S.F.	482	\$2.50	\$1,205.00	\$0.35	\$168.70	\$0.79	\$380.78	\$1.15	\$554.30	\$2.00	\$964.00
31	642	HANDICAP SYMBOL MARKING, TYPE 1	EACH	4	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$36.00	\$144.00	\$33.30	\$133.20	\$82.00	\$328.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
32	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	FT.	1793	\$2.00	\$3,586.00	\$0.35	\$627.55	\$0.60	\$1,075.80	\$0.75	\$1,344.75	\$2.00	\$3,586.00
TOTAL					\$195,596.00	\$138,773.20	\$160,256.81	\$170,820.60	\$183,700.00					